

# BONDY

INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER

## Declaration of Conformity

according to Food Contact Materials (EU)- and FDA (US) regulations

Bondy A/S hereby declares, that the products listed below, from our supplier **BEHA**, are produced from materials compliant to, and manufactured according to:

(EU)

- ◇ Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- ◇ Regulation (EC) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- ◇ Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

(US)

- ◇ FDA Directives 21 CFR § 177.2600 on rubber articles intended for repeated use.
- ◇ FDA Directives 21 CFR § 177.1590 on polyester elastomers.

Objects of Declaration
BEHAbelt PU 60 A * **
BEHAbelt PU 65 A **
BEHAbelt PU70 A **
BEHAbelt PU 75 A **
BEHAbelt PU 80 A **
BEHAbelt PU 80 A SAFE **
BEHAbelt PU 85 A **
BEHAbelt PU 90 A **
BEHAbelt PU 95 A **
BEHAbelt TPE 40 D **
BEHAbelt TPE 55 D **
BEHAbelt TPE 63 D **

*\*Restricted use, not for fatty/oily food*

*\*\*Only with material description 'FDA/EC conform' in the product nomenclature (See: <https://bondy.dk/wp-content/uploads/Profil-og-rundremme.pdf>).*

*Note: This declaration of conformity is based on the information provided by Bondy A/S' suppliers. Bondy A/S shall not be liable for the validity or content of its suppliers statements.*



12-11-2025 Leif Johansson, CEO

Bondy A/S  
Hassellunden 14  
2765 Smørum, Denmark  
(+45) 70 15 14 14  
info@bondy.dk  
Bondy.dk